© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
90 Indian Drive
Keysborough VIC 3173 Australia
Telephone:   + 61 3 9763 3079
Email: info@compeng.com.au
Web: www.compeng.com.au
ABN: 56 101 639 588
Medium Performance

Voltage drop / phase ΔV
<1% (of VR at 50 Hz and IR )
Leakage current I Leakage
See Characteristics (at 400/230 and 50 Hz)
Climatic category
25 / 070 /21
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
90 Indian Drive
Keysborough VIC 3173 Australia
Telephone:   + 61 3 9763 3079
Email: info@compeng.com.au
Web: www.compeng.com.au
ABN: 56 101 639 588
Single Phase (B5 Series), 2 Line - Power Filters
Type I (A) Cable Size Leakage Current Performance
CEP-2X16B5 2 X 16 4 mm2 ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-2X30B5 2 X 32 6 mm2 ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-2X50B5 2 X 50 10 mm2 ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-2X70B5 2 X 70 16 mm2 ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-2X100B5 2 X 100 25 mm2 ≤0.5A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-2X150B5 2 X 150 50 mm2 ≤0.5A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-2X200B5 2 X 200 70 mm2 ≤0.5A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
Three Phase (B5 Series), 4 Line - Power Filters
Type I (A) Cable Size Leakage Current Performance
CEP-4X16B5 4 X 16 4 mm2 ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-4X30B5 4 X 32 6 mm2 ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-4X50B5 4 X 50 10 mm2 ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-4X70B5 4 X 70 16 mm2 ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-4X100B5 4 X 100 25 mm2 ≤0.5A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-4X150B5 4 X 150 50 mm2 ≤0.5A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
CEP-4X200B5 4 X 200 70 mm2 ≤0.5A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 100kHz-40GHz
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
90 Indian Drive
Keysborough VIC 3173 Australia
Telephone:   + 61 3 9763 3079